useful to the municipality (Miss Code Ann. § 27-105-301 et seq); and 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Tupelo, Mississippi did on March 4, 2025, 

authorize the issuance of additional Tax Increment Limited Obligation Bonds in a principal 

amount not to exceed Two Million Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($2,350,000.00) 

(“Series 2024 Bonds”) with the proceeds of such bonds to be placed in the 2025 Tupelo 

Commons TIF Bond Fund for use by the City (hereinafter “Bond Fund”); and 

WHEREAS, the proceeds of the bond issuance have been expended in accordance with the